PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary W Tripp	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP Partners, LLC
Street Address:	5511 - 105th Ave NE
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6675205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)861-8758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425.250.4195

Email: bill@dwtoonelaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. William Toone
Address Line 1: 6727 - 185th Ave NE

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARCESSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. William Toone

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tripp Confirmatory Assignment 6,675,205-Executed#page1.tif source=Tripp Confirmatory Assignment 6,675,205-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020540 FRAME: 0338

500469809

P \$40.00 66752

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned assignor (the "Assignor") to ensure that the assignment made effective May 28, 2002 of Provisional Application No. 60/219,983 as part of the Asset Sale in US Bankruptcy Court For The Western District of Washington At Seattle, In Re 360 Powered Corp, No. 01-19381 is completed to include the continuation in part application and subsequent patent referenced herein, does hereby assign the inventions and improvements described and disclosed in the Applications and/or Patents described below (the "Inventions") and IP Partners LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the assets and rights convey, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, made effective as of July 20, 2001 (this "Assignment").

This assignment constitutes a settlement and release of any and all claims by Assignee against Assignor. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledge, each Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (the "*Rights*"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number 6,675,205 and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issued with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- United States patent application number 09/910,460 (filed July 20, 2001) and all divisions, continuations (in whole or in part), substitutions, renewal, or other applications claiming priority rights from the Patents and/or any such applications (the "Applications");
- All reissues, requests for continuing examinations, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of the Applications and/or the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts with respect of the Inventions, the
 Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models,
 industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and
 including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications and for Assignee to
 otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of
 inventions;
- All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents; and
- All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment of Patent Rights and, without further compensation, will execute all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant or issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 020540 FRAME: 0339 A copy of this Assignment will be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other protection for any Inventions and to claim the benefit of the right of priority thereto. Assignor grant to Assignee the right, power and authority to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights any further information or identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the applicable rules and procedures for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Rights, or perfecting its benefit, throughout the world.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them and will be binding upon each Assignor, his/her successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them.

ASSIGNOR:

Cary Whipp

STATE OF washington)

COUNTY OF King

RECORDED: 02/21/2008

On 201208, before me, Way K Mullams, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Gary W. Tripp, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mary K. Williams

FUBLIC SOLVES